



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11128 OF 2025

Sagar Sanjayghodechor And Others

VERSUS

M.s.e.t. Company Ltd., Thr Its Chairman And Others

Mr. Kadarale Nitin S. Bhagiratha, Advocate for petitioners

Mr. V. M. Kagne, AGP for respondent No. 5/State

**CORAM : Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi &
Hiten S. Venegavkar, JJ.**

DATE : 14th October, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Issue notice to the respondents.
2. Learned AGP waives notice for respondent No. 5.
3. Notice of respondent Nos. 1 to 4 and 6 to 8 is made returnable on 20.11.2025.

(Hiten S. Venegavkar, J.)

(Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi, J.)

B. S. Joshi