



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

1044 WRIT PETITION NO. 6561 OF 2025

RAJIV KACHRU KHILLARE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS
...

1045 WRIT PETITION NO. 10471 OF 2025

MAZAR YASIN PATEL AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS
...

1046 WRIT PETITION NO. 10498 OF 2025

SANJAY SURYAKANT MHASKE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS
...

1047 WRIT PETITION NO. 10707 OF 2025

ARUN DAULATRAO WANKHEDE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS
...

1048 WRIT PETITION NO. 10737 OF 2025

MAHENDRA TRYAMBAK SATHE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS
...

1049 WRIT PETITION NO. 11061 OF 2025

AXIS BANK LTD., THR ITS AREA LEGAL MANAGER S. M. RUDRE
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS
...

1050 WRIT PETITION NO. 11128 OF 2025

SAGAR SANJAYGHODECHOR AND OTHERS
VERSUS
M.S.E.T. COMPANY LTD., THR ITS CHAIRMAN AND OTHERS
...

1051 WRIT PETITION NO. 12359 OF 2025

CHHAYA SUPPADSING BOHARA
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS
...

1052 WRIT PETITION NO. 12573 OF 2025

RAVINDRA BUDHA SONAWANE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS
...

1053 WRIT PETITION NO. 12705 OF 2025

NAMARTA MURLIDHAR GIRI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
...

1054 WRIT PETITION NO. 12790 OF 2025

NIKHIL SHRIHARI SUTAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.

DATE : 20th NOVEMBER, 2025

ORDER :

. Await service.

2 Stand over to 06.01.2026.

(HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

agd