



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

957 WRIT PETITION NO.9717 OF 2024

Ashutosh Shivaji Hon

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Chief Secretary And Others

...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 10 FEBRUARY 2026

ORDER :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
957 WRIT PETITION NO. 9717 OF 2024 958 WRIT PETITION NO. 7105 OF 2025 959 WRIT PETITION NO. 14898 OF 2025 960 WRIT PETITION NO. 1890 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1891 OF 2024 961 WRIT PETITION NO. 2131 OF 2024 962 WRIT PETITION NO. 8163 OF 2024 963 WRIT PETITION NO. 8487 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10611 OF 2024 IN WP/8487/2024 964 WRIT PETITION NO. 9125 OF 2024 965 WRIT PETITION NO. 9311 OF 2024 966 WRIT PETITION NO. 9908 OF 2024 967 WRIT PETITION NO. 10237 OF 2024	15.06.2026
968 WRIT PETITION NO. 10825 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10592 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11616 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10593 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10550 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10587 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10591 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10551 OF 2024 969 WRIT PETITION NO. 11334 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11726 OF 2024 IN WP/11334/2024 970 WRIT PETITION NO. 11536 OF 2024 971 WRIT PETITION NO. 11994 OF 2024 972 WRIT PETITION NO. 12318 OF 2024 973 WRIT PETITION NO. 12353 OF 2024 974 WRIT PETITION NO. 12390 OF 2024 975 WRIT PETITION NO. 12601 OF 2024 976 WRIT PETITION NO. 12811 OF 2024 977 WRIT PETITION NO. 13474 OF 2024 978 WRIT PETITION NO. 13541 OF 2024 979 WRIT PETITION NO. 13573 OF 2024	16.06.2026
980 WRIT PETITION NO. 13591 OF 2024 981 WRIT PETITION NO. 14120 OF 2024 982 WRIT PETITION NO. 430 OF 2025	17.06.2026

983 WRIT PETITION NO. 438 OF 2025 984 WRIT PETITION NO. 691 OF 2025 985 WRIT PETITION NO. 787 OF 2025 986 WRIT PETITION NO. 855 OF 2025 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 981 OF 2025 988 WRIT PETITION NO. 1004 OF 2025 989 WRIT PETITION NO. 1028 OF 2025 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 1033 OF 2025	17.06.2026
991 WRIT PETITION NO. 1110 OF 2025 992 WRIT PETITION NO. 1112 OF 2025 993 WRIT PETITION NO. 1180 OF 2025 994 WRIT PETITION NO. 1192 OF 2025 995 WRIT PETITION NO. 1351 OF 2025 996 WRIT PETITION NO. 1356 OF 2025 997 WRIT PETITION NO. 1412 OF 2025 998 WRIT PETITION NO. 1997 OF 2025	18.06.2026
1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 2089 OF 2025 1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 2538 OF 2025 1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 2562 OF 1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 2650 OF 2025 1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 2686 OF 2025 1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 2934 OF 2025 1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 3257 OF 2025 1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 3790 OF 2025 1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 3857 OF 2025 1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 4891 OF 2025 1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 5339 OF 2025	19.06.2026
1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 5607 OF 2025 1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 6013 OF 2025 1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 6133 OF 2025 1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 6537 OF 2025 1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 6561 OF 2025 1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 6629 OF 2025 1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 7634 OF 2025 1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 7669 OF 2025 WITH APPLICATION NO. 8961 OF 2025 IN WP/7669/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7281 OF 2025 IN WP/7669/2025 1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 8538 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10271 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10270 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8539 OF 2025	22.06.2026
1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 9390 OF 2025 1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 10143 OF 2025 1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 10325 OF 2025 1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 10707 OF 2025 1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 10987 OF 2025 1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 11128 OF 2025 1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 12444 OF 2025 1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 12799 OF 2025 1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 12904 OF 2025 1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 13502 OF 2025 1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 13575 OF 2025 1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 13587 OF 2025	23.06.2026
1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 13653 OF 2025 1033 WRIT PETITION NO. 13703 OF 2025 1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 13947 OF 2025 1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 14213 OF 2025 1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 14218 OF 2025	24.06.2026

1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 15175 OF 2025 1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 15249 OF 2025 1039 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 49 OF 2018 1040 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 53 OF 2019 1041 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 41 OF 2025 1042 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 75 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13075 OF 2025 IN FCA/75/2025 1043 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 145 OF 2018 1044 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 20 OF 2024 1046 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 13 OF 2025	24.06.2026
1057 WRIT PETITION NO. 10837 OF 2025 1058 WRIT PETITION NO. 10887 OF 2025 1059 WRIT PETITION NO. 13110 OF 2025 1060 WRIT PETITION NO. 14157 OF 2025 1061 WRIT PETITION NO. 14407 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14409 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14408 OF 2025 1062 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9099 OF 2025 IN WPST/8955/2025 1063 WRIT PETITION NO. 428 OF 2025 1064 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10199 OF 2025 IN WP/1444/2025 1065 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11925 OF 2025 IN WP/13063/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13063 OF 2025 1066 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14044 OF 2025 IN WP/1718/2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1718 OF 2024 1067 REVIEW APPLICATION (CIVIL) NO. 297 OF 2025 IN WP/9265/2025 1069 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 75 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10040 OF 2023 IN FCA/75/2022	25.06.2026

[HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE

scm